MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ATLANTA CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVICES COUNCIL AND THE FULTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Acceptance and Endorsement of the Community Development Aide Project
Subject to the approval of the Commissioner of the Fulton County Health
Department; the Atlanta Children and Youth Services Council Board of
Directors; the Public Health Service of the U. S. Department of Health,
Education and Welfare; and the availability of Federal Grant Fund 314
(e) (1), the Fulton County Health Department will carry out the specific
responsibilities outlined below and included in the Community Development
Aide Project approved subject to the terms and conditions set forth below.

The Fulton County Health Department endorses the Community Development Aide Project and agrees to be a cooperating agency carrying out the specific responsibilities outlined below:

A. The Fulton County Health Department will request work crews and crew chiefs as needed for rat control work. The health department will be responsible for training the requested crews in their areas of competence concerning the health-related aspects of rat-borne diseases, rat habits, and rat poisons. It will also provide advice to the Rat Control Project in developing methods and procedures for the surveys and poisoning programs.

(Name)

Director, Environmental Health Services
(Title)

Approved

Commissioner of Health, Fulton County